
All purchase orders placed against this contract shall list the following UNSPSC Codes for the respective items.
UNSPSC CODES:

43230000 - Software
81112200 - Software maintenance and support
81110000 - Computer services

Last Addendum: 115

This contract is effective from 11/6/2007 through 6/30/2017, unless extended. Use the contractor's contact information above to obtain
information, approved literature, and certification letter.

Only those vendors, products, and services listed in the price pages, approved by the Department of Administrative Services, may be
purchased from this contract. The terms and conditions of this contract may not be modified by any ordering document issued under it.
APPROVED PRODUCTS/SERVICES:

EFFECTIVE DATE:

EC America, Inc.

STATE OF OHIO
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

OFFICE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
ENTERPRISE IT CONTRACTING

30 E. BROAD ST., 39TH FLOOR, COLUMBUS, OH 43215

P.O.'s To:
0000135870
EC America, Inc.

McLean, VA 22102
8444 West Park Drive

Invoices From:
CONTRACTOR, PRICES, TERM SCHEDULE, ETC.

STATE TERM SCHEDULE Index No: STS033

Rev Date:

CONTRACT NUMBER 534103-40   (6/30/2009)   Extended through 6/30/2017

Contractor's Contact: 
Mr. Marcelino I. Lake   Telephone: 703-639-1560   FAX: 703-752-0611   Email: Marcelino_Lake@immixgroup.com
Delivery: 
F.O.B. Destination

Terms: 
Net 30 Days

OAKS Contract ID: 534103-40

12/15/2016                    
Category: Software

This state term contract may be used by any state agencies, as well as properly registered political subdivisions, as
defined in Section 125.04(B) of the Revised Code. Additionally, state universities, vocational schools, community
colleges, and other institutions of higher education may use this contract. But such use is subject to those entities
meeting all requirements under their procurement authority. This is not a requirements contract, and no state agency or
political subdivision is obligated to make purchases under it.

Same
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Dealers

Akron, OH 44320

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

ClarkTel Telecommunications Inc
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

1661 Copley Road

Same

Mr. Terence ClarkN. (330) 572-1700 tclark@clarktel.net

OAKS Contract ID
534103-350000063997

MBE Participation

Columbus, OH 43229
Dealer's Contact:  
Name

SingleSource IT, Inc.
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

4889 Sinclair Rd

Same

Suite 214

Ms. Anne Staley (614) 784-9738 (614) 784-9739 anne@ss-it.com

OAKS Contract ID
534103-600000165922

MBE Participation

Columbus, OH 43240
Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Stealth Entry LLC
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

1900 Polaris Parkway

Same

Suite 450

Mr. Israel Arroyo Jr. (614) 423-9334 iarroyo@stealthentry.com

OAKS Contract ID
534103-540000224206

MBE Participation

Westerville, OH 43082

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Central Point Partners
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

5462 Kettering Lane

Same

Mr. Josh Demidovich (937) 578-8957 josh.demidovich@centralpointpartners.com

OAKS Contract ID
534103-460000208430

EDGE

Dublin, OH 43016

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

XTEK PARTNERS INC
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

5532 Shier Rings Road

Same

Ms. Susan Harrah (614) 973-7400 614-652-2694 sharrah@xtekpartners.com

OAKS Contract ID
534103-580000009406

EDGE

Denver, CO 80293
Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Accuvant Inc
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

1125 17th Street

Same

Suite 1700

Ms. Amy Osman (440) 580-4054 aosman@accuvant.com

OAKS Contract ID
534103-370000084896
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Independence, OH 44131 Oscode, MI 48750
Dealer's Contact:  

Chicago, IL 60677-4000

Name

Advizex Technologies, LLC
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

6480 Rockside Woods Blvd. 6997 Lakewood
Advizex Technologies, LLC
0000090713

Remit to:
0000090713
Advizex Technologies, LLC
4019 Solutions Center

Suite 190 c/o Martha Klei #774019

Mr. Joseph Manion (614) 318 0386 x5213 (614) 318-0397 jmanion@advizex.com

OAKS Contract ID
534103-450000090713

McKeesport, PA 15132 Pittsburgh, PA 15264-5389

Dealer's Contact:  
Oakdale, PA 15071

Name

AEC Group, Inc
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

1735 5th Avenue PO Box 645389
AEC Group, Inc
0000234230

Remit to:
0000234230
AEC Group, Inc
3000 Montour Church Road

Mr. Kenneth Rindt 412-838-0100 krindt@aecgroup.com

OAKS Contract ID
534103-640000234230

Dublin, OH 43017

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Affiliated Resource Group
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

5700 Perimeter Drive

Same

Mr. David Moran 614-889-6555 x210 dmoran@aresgrop.com

OAKS Contract ID
534103-570000077457

West Chester, OH 45069
Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Alternative Computer Technology (ACT)
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

7908 Cin-Day Road

Same

Suite W

Mr. Ken Gensheimer 513.755.1957 x 108 keng@altcomp.com

OAKS Contract ID
534103-10000066016

Broadview Hts, OH 44147

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Audio Visual Innovations, Inc.
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

335 Ken-Mar Parkway

Same

Ms. Amy Dougherty 800-282-6733 X2227 813-882-9508 amy.dougherty@avispl.com

OAKS Contract ID
534103-320000099922

Richfield, OH 44286

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Bay  Pointe Technology, LTD
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

2662 Brecksville RD

Same

Mr. Chris McCullar (330) 460-4688 cmccullar@baypointetech.com

OAKS Contract ID
534103-380000173273
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Waltham, MA 02452
Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Cambridge Computer Services Inc.
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

271 Waverley Oaks Road

Same

Suite 301

Mr. Dan Hamalainen 781-250-3281 dhamalainen@cambridgecomputer.com
Mr. Jonathan Hastings 740-250-3250 jhastings@cambridgecomputer.com

OAKS Contract ID
534103-90000153011

Vernon Hills, IL 60061 Chicago, IL 60675-1515
Dealer's Contact:  
Name

CDW Government LLC
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

230 N. Milwaukee Ave. 75 Remittance Drive
Suite 1515

Mr. Sean Bergquist 877 325 3701 seanger@cdwg.com

OAKS Contract ID
534103-130000085864

Findlay, OH 45840

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

CentraComm Communications LTD
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

323 South Main Street

Same

Mr. Dan Burke (614) 506-5147 (419) 420-8799 ccpurchasing@centracomm.net

OAKS Contract ID
534103-490000145212

Cincinnati, OH 45212
Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Cincinnati Bell Technology Solutions Inc.
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

4600 Montgomery Road

Same

Suite 400

Mr. Chris BurnsH (614) 634-3200 (614) 339-4600 Christopher.Burns@cbts.net

OAKS Contract ID
534103-480000198906

Concord Township, OH 44077

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Concord Technology Group, LLC
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

7890 Forest Valley Lane

Same

Mr. Andrew Lingenfelter (866) 242-2775 X3201 (888) 839-5922 andy@concordtechnologygroup.com

OAKS Contract ID
534103-410000178419

Westlake, OH 44145

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

DataServ Integrations LLC
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

29260 Clemens Road

Same

Mr. Jake Mitrovic 440 835 7052 jmitrovic@dataservtech.com

OAKS Contract ID
534103-530000223405
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Irving, TX 75039
Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Direct Packet Inc. dba OneVision Solutions
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

909 Lake Carolyn Parkway

Same

Suite 1800

Mr. D.J. Hansen (518) 283-9060 ext 1 djhansen@onevisionsolutions.com

OAKS Contract ID
534103-470000138747

Newport Beach, CA 92660

Dealer's Contact:  
Albany, NY 12205

Name

DynTek Services, Inc.
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

4440 Von Karman, #200

Remit to:
0000189625
DynTek Services, Inc.
12 Metro Park Road, Suite 206

Same

Attn:  Denise Leonard

Ms. Darlene Pricher 850-219-7917 darlene.pricher@dyntek.com

OAKS Contract ID
534103-330000189625

Chesterton, IN 46304

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Hogan Consulting Group Inc.
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

709-2 Plaza Dr. #142

Same

Mr. Derrick Wolford 219-921-1141x119 derrick.wolford@hogancg.com

OAKS Contract ID
534103-520000180699

Lewis Center, OH 43035

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Horizon Systems, LLC
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

740 Radio Drive

Same

Mr. Robert Hall 740 549 3701 X235 robert.hall@horizonsystems.com

OAKS Contract ID
534103-240000082979

Orange, CA 92868
Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Insight Investments Corp
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

600 City Parkway West

Same

Suite 500

Mr. Michelle Rauso 714 939 2314 mrauso@insightinvestments.com

OAKS Contract ID
534103-140000161930

Westerville, OH 43082
Dealer's Contact:  
Name

IQ SOLUTIONS GROUP LLC
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

570 Polaris Parkway

Same

Suite 110

Mr. Tom Richardson (614) 408-0703 Tom@iqsolutionsgroup.com

OAKS Contract ID
534103-430000199410
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Buffalo Grove, IL 60089

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

MNJ Technologies Direct, Inc.
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

1025 Busch Parkway

Same

Mr. Mark KuffelJ 847-876-8806 847-634-0702 mkuffel@mnjtech.com

OAKS Contract ID
534103-560000002631

Arlington Heights, IL 60005 Stamford, CT 06905

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

MTM Technologies Inc
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

3550 Salt Creek Lane 1200 High Ridge Road
MTM Technologies, Inc.
0000083969

Suite 114

Mr. Frank Morro (513) 786-6610 fmorro@mtm.com

OAKS Contract ID
534103-550000003809

Irving, TX 75039-2402

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

NEC CORPORATION OF AMERICA
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

6535 N. State Hwy 161

Same

Mr. Michael Montisano 216-350-4178 michael.montisano@us.logicalis.com

OAKS Contract ID
534103-230000009217

Hilliard, OH 43026

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Netwave Corporation
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

4342 Lyman Drive

Same

Mr. Mark Goodson 614-850-6300 x102 mgoodson@netwavecorp.com

OAKS Contract ID
534103-290000052475

Beavercreek, OH 45434

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Ohio Valley Audio Visual, LLC
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

858 Distribution Drive

Same

Ms. Mary Stewart (937) 438-9710 (937) 438-9712 mstewart@ohvav.com

OAKS Contract ID
534103-420000041242

Kansas, MO 64108

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Optiv Security, Inc
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

1710 Walnut Street

Same

Mr. Jonathan Waag 614 734 8411 jonathan.waag@fishnetsecurity.com

OAKS Contract ID
534103-220000138711
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Troy, MI 48099

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Presidio Infrastructure Solutions LLC
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

PO Box 99613

Same

Mr. Tom Montes (614) 831-1200 (614) 831-1201 tmontes@netechcorp.com

OAKS Contract ID
534103-590000237062

Cincinnati, OH 45230

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Professional Telecommunications Services
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

2119 Beechmont Ave

Same

Mr. James Hazenfield (513) 232-7700 x5100 Jamie@ptscinti.com

OAKS Contract ID
534103-390000172098

Lewis Center, OH 43035

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Radiant Technology Group, Inc.
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

8772 Cotter Street

Same

Mr. Gregory Myers 6146570035 6146570035 greg.myers@radianttech.net

OAKS Contract ID
534103-340000192196

Cincinnati, OH 45242
Dealer's Contact:  
Name

RoundTower Technologies, Inc.
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

4555 Lake Forest Drive

Same

Suite 220

Mr. Eric Land (513) 619-6418 eric.land@roundtower.com

OAKS Contract ID
534103-510000162242

Columbus, OH 43228

Dealer's Contact:  
Philadelphia, PA 19178

Name

SHI International Corp.
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

1408 Newell Ct.

Remit to:

PO Box 8500-41155

Same
OAKS Contract ID
534103-310000012518

Shawnee Mission, KS 66227

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

SKC COMMUNICATIONS PRODUCTS LLC
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

8320 Hedge Lane Terrace

Same

Mr. Todd Vincent (913) 543-7276 Todd.Vincent@skccom.com

OAKS Contract ID
534103-360000194382
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Los Angeles, CA 90049

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Solutionz Conferencing
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

901 Bringham Avenue

Same

Ms. Pepper Fernandez 310 571 1207 pfernandez@solutionzinc.com

OAKS Contract ID
534103-260000092634

AKRON, OH 44333
Dealer's Contact:  
Name

STRATEGIC PRODUCTS & SERVICES
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

291 N. CLEVELAND MASSILLON ROAD

Same

SUITE 100

Mr. Alan McCall 517 853 3518 973 359 8543 amccall@spscom.com

OAKS Contract ID
534103-500000200438

Rocky River, OH 44116

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Wide Area Media, L.L.C.
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

1236 Smith Court

Same

Mr. Brian Clancy (440) 356-3133 x 201 (440) 356-3144 bclancy@wideareamedia.com

OAKS Contract ID
534103-300000009354
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